

No. 43096-7-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

TONYA LYNN CARLSON,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

III. ARGUMENT3

 A. CARLSON RECEIVED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE FROM HER TRIAL COUNSEL THROUGHOUT HER CASE, PRETRIAL AND TRIAL PROCEEDINGS3

 1. Standard Of Review.....4

 2. Carlson’s Trial Counsel Was Not Ineffective For Failing To File A Motion To Suppress The Marijuana Recovered From Her Vehicle4

 a. Carlson’s testimony was that she gave the marijuana to Officer Holt6

 b. If Carlson’s trial counsel was deficient for not filing a motion to suppress the marijuana, Carlson has not met the second requirement for ineffective assistance of counsel, proving her trial counsel’s deficient performance prejudiced her8

 3. Carlson’s Trial Counsel Was Not Ineffective For Failing To Object To The Testimony That Officer Holt Chastised Carlson For Having Her Children In The Car With The Marijuana..... 16

IV. CONCLUSION.....23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Adams</i> , 91 Wn.2d 86, 586 P.2d 1168 (1978).....	17
<i>State v. Eisfeldt</i> , 163 Wn.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008)	9
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	10
<i>State v. Horton</i> , 116 Wn. App. 909, 68 P.3d 1145 (2003).....	5
<i>State v. Houser</i> , 95 Wn.2d 143, 622 P.2d 1218 (1980)	9
<i>State v. Johnston</i> , 143 Wn. App. 1, 177 P.3d 1127, (2007)	18
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	9
<i>State v. Madison</i> , 53 Wn. App. 754, 770 P.2d 662 (1989)	18
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	4, 5
<i>State v. McNeal</i> , 145 Wn.2d 352, 37 P.3d 280 (2002).....	17
<i>State v. O'Neill</i> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003) ..	10, 12, 13, 15
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	5, 10, 11, 12, 15

Federal Cases

<i>Arkansas v. Sanders</i> , 448 U.S. 753, 99 S. Ct. 2586, 61 L.Ed.2d 235 (1979)	9
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443, 91 S. Ct. 2022, 29 L.Ed.2d 564 (1971)	9
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 674 (1984)	5, 6

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed.2d 889
(1968)9, 15

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article 1 § 78, 9
U.S. Constitution, Amendment IV8, 9

Other Rules or Authorities

CrR 3.66
ER 40118
ER 402.....18
ER 403.....18
RPC 3.17, 8
